62" Omloop van Vlaanderen

Start LEG 1-SECTIONS 1,2 & 3

Friday 02 September 2022

v2.1

17/08/2022

iai st
C_[Locaton
0A Startpark Out - Technical & Media Zone In 17:53
0B TC Technical & Mediazone OUT / TC Podium 0,10 0,10 0:07 18:00
n Refuel Gutts - distance to next Refuel 44,04 44,72 88,76
Refuel Total - distance to next Refuel 44,04 43,78 87,82
1 TC Zilverberg for Gutts competitors 9,75 9,75 0:28 18:28
TC Zilverberg for Total competitors 8,81 8,81
SS1 ZILVERBERG - MOBIL 1 10,73 0:03 18:31 -
2 TC Rumbeke 512 15,85 0:20 18:51 2z
SS2 RUMBEKE - OLIVIER CONSTRUCT 8,57 0:03 18:54 g
2A Regrouping "MOBIL 1" IN 7,13 15,70 0:20 19:14 3
2B Regrouping "MOBIL 1" OUT - TC Zoning 0,17 0,17 0:30 19:44 =
SS3  ZONING - CARROSSERIE MUYLLE 5,44 0:03 19:47
3A TC Service IN 2,59 8,03 0:10 19:57
Service A - Zwaaikom Area for Gutts competitors 24,74 24,86 49,60 (00:30)
Service A - Zwaaikom Area for Total competitors 24,74 23,92 48,66 (00:30)
3B TC Service OUT / Technical & Mediazone IN 0,83 0,83 0:30 20:27
3C TC Technical & Mediazone OUT / TC Podium 0,10 0,10 0:07 20:34
4 TC Zilverberg 8,81 8,81 0:23 20:57
SS4  ZILVERBERG - MOBIL 1 10,73 0:03 21:00
5 TC Rumbeke 5,12 15,85 0:20 21:20
SS5 RUMBEKE - OLIVIER CONSTRUCT 8,57 0:03 21:23
Refuel Gutts - distance to next Refuel 4410 68,17 112,27 ;
Refuel Total - distance to next Refuel 4410 66,66 110,76 o
PC1  Passage Control - Recce LUST Arena ("_,
5A  TC Service IN for Gutts competitors 20,73 29,30 0:55 22:18 7
TC Service IN for Total competitors 19,22 27,79 0:55
Service B - Zwaaikom Area for Gutts competitors 19,30 35,59 54,89 (00:45)
Service B - Zwaaikom Area for Total competitors 19,30 34,08 53,38 (00:45)
5B TC Service OUT / TC Podium 0,83 0,83 0:45 23:03
5C TC Overnight VTI Parc Fermé IN * 1,87 1,87 0:10 23:13 g
Leg 1 Totals for Gutts competitors 44,04 63,15 107,19
Leg 1 Totals for Total competitors 44,04 60,70 104,74
* Early arrival is permitted [ Sunrise [ 06:58 | Sunset | 20:26




62" Omloop van Vlaanderen

LEG2 - SECTIONS 4,5,6 & 7

Saturday 03 September 2022

. SS Liaison Total Target 1st Car
TC  |Location Dist. Dist. Dist. Tin?e Due
5D  TC Parc Fermé VTI Out Start Leg 2 8:00
Service C - Zwaaikom Area for Gutts competitors - 5,56 5,56 0:15
Service C - Zwaaikom Area for Total competitors - 5,56 5,56 0:15
5E TC Service OUT / TC Technical & Media Zone In 3,82 3,82 0:25 8:25
5F TC Technical & Media Zone OUT / TC Podium 0,10 0,10 0:07 8:32
6 TC Beveren 4,48 4,48 0:10 8:42
SS6 BEVEREN - RIJSCHOLEN LUST 8,31 0:03 8:45
7 TC Houthulst 27,66 35,97 0:44 9:29
SS7 HOUTHULST - A&D TRUCKS&TRAILERS 11,90 0:03 9:32
8 TC Passendale 5,77 17,67 0:20 9:52
SS8 PASSENDALE - BERNARD DEGROOTE 16,91 0:03 9:55
8A Regrouping "Bernard Degroote" IN 0,84 17,75 0:18 10:13 <
8B Regrouping "Bernard Degroote" OUT 0,10 0,10 0:15 10:28 g
9 TC De Ruiter 1,97 1,97 0:05 10:33 =
SS9 DE RUITER - SANI-CENTER OSTYN 6,98 0:03 10:36 8
V4 Refuel Gutts - distance to next Refuel 49,54 62,82 112,36 @
3 Refuel Total - distance to next Refuel 49,54 62,02 111,56
10 TC Zoning for Gutts competitors 16,35 23,33 0:35 11:11
TC Zoning for Total competitors 15,55 22,53
SS10 ZONING - CARROSSERIE MUYLLE 5,44 0:03 11:14
10A  Regrouping "MOBIL 1" IN 1,49 6,93 0:09 11:23
10B  Regrouping "MOBIL 1" OUT 0,12 0,12 0:15 11:38
10C  TC Service IN 3,11 3,11 0:08 11:46
Service D - Zwaaikom Area for Gutts competitors 49,54 65,81 115,35 0:30
Service D - Zwaaikom Area for Total competitors 49,54 65,01 114,55 0:30
10D TC Service OUT / TC Technical & Media Zone IN 0,83 0,83 0:30 12:16
10E  TC Technical & Media Zone OUT / TC Podium 0,10 0,10 0:07 12:23
11 TC Beveren 4,48 4,48 0:10 12:33
SS11 BEVEREN - RIJSCHOLEN LUST 8,31 0:03 12:36
12 TC Houthulst 27,66 35,97 0:44 13:20
SS12 HOUTHULST - A&D TRUCKS&TRAILERS 11,90 0:03 13:23
13 TC Passendale 5,77 17,67 0:20 13:43
SS13 PASSENDALE - BERNARD DEGROOTE 16,91 0:03 13:46
13A  Regrouping "Bernard Degroote" IN 0,84 17,75 0:18 14.04
13B___ Regrouping "Bernard Degroote" OUT 0,10 0,10 0:15 14:19
14 TC De Ruiter 1,97 1,97 0:05 14:24
SS14 DE RUITER - SANI-CENTER OSTYN 6,98 0:03 14:27 ;
Refuel Gutts - distance to next Refuel 49,54 64,69 114,23 o
Refuel Total - distance to next Refuel 49,54 63,89 113,43 '5
15 TC Zoning for Gutts competitors 16,35 23,33 0:35 15:02 %
TC Zoning for Total competitors 15,55 22,53




SS15 ZONING - CARROSSERIE MUYLLE 5,44 0:03 15:05
15A  Regrouping "MOBIL 1" IN 1,49 6,93 0:09 15:14
15B  Regrouping "MOBIL 1" OUT 0,12 0,12 0:15 15:29
15C  TC Service IN 3,11 3,11 0:08 15:37
Service E - Zwaaikom Area for Gutts competitors 49,54 62,82 112,36 0:30
Service E - Zwaaikom Area for Total competitors 49,54 62,02 111,56 0:30
15D  TC Service OUT / TC Technical & Media Zone In 0,83 0,83 0:30 16:07
15E  TC Technical & Media Zone OUT / TC Podium 0,10 0,10 0:07 16:14
16 TC Beveren 4,48 4,48 0:10 16:24
SS16 BEVEREN - RIJSCHOLEN LUST 8,31 0:03 16:27
17 TC Houthulst 27,66 35,97 0:44 17:11
SS17 HOUTHULST - A&D TRUCKS&TRAILERS 11,90 0:03 17:14
18 TC Passendale 5,77 17,67 0:20 17:34 ;
SS18 PASSENDALE - BERNARD DEGROOTE 16,91 0:03 17:37 o
18A  Regrouping "Bernard Degroote" IN 0,84 17,75 0:18 17:55 '5
18B  Regrouping "Bernard Degroote" OUT 0,10 0,10 0:20 18:15 %
19 TC De Ruiter 1,97 1,97 0:05 18:20
SS19 POWERSTAGE - SANI-CENTER OSTYN 6,98 0:03 18:23
19A  TC Parc of Fame - Technical & Media Zone IN 18,49 25,47 0:37 19:00
19B  TC Technical & Media Zone OUT / TC Podium - Ceremony 0:15 19:15
19C VTl Parc Fermé IN * 1,87 1,87 0:20 19:35 ~
Leg 2 for Gutts competitors 143,18 170,28 313,46
Leg 2 for Total competitors 143,18 170,65 313,83
* Early arrival is permitted [ Sunrise 06:59 Sunset | 20:24
v2.1 17/08/2022
TOTALS OF THE RALLY
SS Liaison Total %
Friday 02 September 2022
Sections Gutts 1, 2 & 3 - 5 Special Stages 44,04 63,15 107,19 41,09%
Sections Total 1,2 & 3 - 5 Special Stages 44,04 60,70 104,74 42,05%
Saturday 03 September 2022
Sections Gutts 4, 5, 6 & 7 - 14 Special Stages 143,18 170,28 313,46 45,68%
Sections Total 4, 5, 6 & 7 - 14 Special Stages 143,18 170,65 313,83 45,62%
Total - 19 Special Stages for GUTTS competitors 187,22 233,43 420,65 44,51%
Total - 19 Special Stages for TOTAL competitors 187,22 231,35 418,57 44,73%




